

Recogniti	on: Students	Staff	Parents
Informati	on: Duilding Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to	Elementary (only)	High School/District Wide
Date:	2/4/2022		
To:	<b>Corrina Hall Guardipee</b> Superintendent	<b>From:</b> Title:	Tony Wagner Athletic Director

## Subject: Browning High School National Honor Society 2021-2022

Description: Request to approve the National Honor Society Club for the 2021/2022 with no Sponsor

**Justification:** There has been no show of interest in becoming the sponsor for the high school National Honor Society club. We currently have student members and we will be recruiting for future members to join National Honor Society. Mrs. Wagner and LaDean Racine will be the acting National Honor Society sponsors during their regular work duties for the remainder of the school year.

## Financial Impact: \$0.00

Funding Source (Budget/Grant, etc.): N/A				
Attachment(s): None				
Approval: Superintendent's Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)				
Comments:				
Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied Tabled to:				



2021-2022

Club Name: National Honor Society Sponsor: LaDean Wagner & Jennifer LaFromboise-Wagner

## Club Goals:

The goals of National Honor Society are as follows: to create enthusiasm for scholarship; to stimulate a desire to render services; to promote leadership; and to develop character in the students. The Browning High School chapter of NHS is founded on the four primary qualities of every NHS member: scholarship, service, leadership, and character.

## **Proposed Meeting Dates:**

All NHS Officers plan to meet on a bi-monthly basis to the end of the school year.